

CS 5/25  
MEENA SETH  
Vs.  
SACHIN JAIN

03.01.2025

*Fresh Suit received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.*

Present : Mr. Shubham Prakash and Mr. Suraj Chandel, Ld.  
Counsel for the plaintiff.

Perusal of case file would show that the front page of the plaint/ counter-claim having endorsement in terms of Order VII Rule 10 (2) CPC is not filed.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to file the same. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for consideration on **05.02.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.01.2025