

CS 5/25
MEENA SETH
Vs.
SACHIN JAIN

02.04.2025

Present : Mr. Shubham Prakash, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Front page of plaint/ counter-claim having endorsement in terms of Order VII Rule 10 (2) CPC already filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 27.01.2025. The same is taken on record.

Application for re-filing of returned suit is allowed. Returned suit along-with application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC and documents are taken on record.

Issue summons of the suit as well as notice of the application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **30.07.2025**. *Steps be taken within one week from today.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.04.2025