

CS 5/25
MEENA SETH
Vs.
SACHIN JAIN

30.07.2025

Present : Mr. Shubham Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for counter-claimant along-with the husband of counter-claimant.
Mr. Mahesh Chand, Ld. Counsel for non counter-claimant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the non counter-claimant, same is taken on record.

Reply to the counter-claim already filed via online mode on 29.04.2025. The same is taken on record. Copy already supplied.

Replication filed on behalf of the counter-claimant. The same is taken on record. Copy already supplied.

Affidavit of admission-denial also filed on behalf of counter-claimant. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for non counter-claimant seeks two weeks time to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for counter-claimant.

Put up on **29.10.2025** for completion of pleadings/ framing of issues/ proposed issues, if any.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.07.2025