

CS 5/25
MEENA SETH
Vs.
SACHIN JAIN

29.10.2025

Present : Mr. Shubham Prakash, Ld. Counsel for counter-claimant along-with the husband of counter-claimant.

Ms. Chanchal Verma, Ld. Proxy counsel for non counter-claimant.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents along-with an application u/O VII Rule 11 CPC and copies of joint statement as well as order both dated 22.11.2022 in Civil Suit No.437/2019 already filed on behalf of the non counter-claimant on 03.09.2025. The same are taken on record. Copy supplied.

Reply to the aforesaid application, if any be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for non counter-claimant.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application on 29.01.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.10.2025