

CS 5/25  
MEENA SETH  
Vs.  
SACHIN JAIN

29.01.2026

Present : Mr. Mahesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for counter-claimant. (Joined through VC)  
Mr. Shubham Prakash, Ld. proxy counsel for counter-claimant present in Court.  
Mr. Mahesh Chand, Ld. counsel for non counter-claimant. (Joined through VC)

Arguments heard on the application u/O VII Rule 11 CPC on behalf of the counter-claimant.

Time sought by Ld. counsel for non counter-claimant to address arguments on said application.

At request, put up for arguments on behalf of non counter-claimant on aforesaid application on **26.02.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.01.2026